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DICKINSON RED DEVILS
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MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS 1-6

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

No. Player

0 Christian Jackson
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11
12
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15
21
23
24
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33

Caleb Lyles

Avery Kopcha
Jordan Edwards-Saliu
Cole Fisher

Quint Fryer

Jack Duckett
Michael Bischoping
Ethan Johnson
Declan Hersh

Jeb Buehler

Luke Hostetler
Johnny McBride
Ben Wert

Cameron Thompson
Peyton Rummler

Freddy Herbst

Ht.
5-9
6-4
6-1
6-4
6-2
6-4
6-3
6-5
6-1
5-10
5-10
6-2
6-8
6-4
6-2
6-7
6-6

Head Coach: Rick VanPelt (22nd Season)
Assistant Coach: Kade Anzulavich, Brady Vest

Class Pos.
So. Guard
Jr. Guard
Fr.  Guard
So.  Guard
Sr.  Guard
Fr. Guard/Forward
So. Guard
Fr. Guard/Forward
Jr. Guard
Jr. Guard
Sr. Guard
Sr. ~ Guard
Jr. Forward
So. Guard/Forward
Fr.  Guard
So. Forward
Fr.  Guard/Forward

Hometown/ Previous School

Laurel, Md. / Atholton

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia / Mills E. Godwin

Hershey, Pa./ Mt. Calvary Christian

Largo, Md. / Riverdale Baptist

Lancaster, Pa. / Lancaster Mennonite

Towson, Md. / Towson

Spokane Valley, Wash. / Central Valley
Rochester, N.Y. / Pittsford-Mendon
Holyoke, Colo. / Holyoke/ Univ. of Colorado
Lancaster, Pa./ Lancaster Mennonite
Shiremanstown, Pa./ West Shore Christian
Grove City, Pa./ Grove City

Mont Vernon, N.H./ Souhegan

Lancaster, Pa. / Lampeter-Strasberg
DuBois, Pa./ DuBois Area

Oakland Township, Mich. / Stoney Creek

Dumont, N.J. / Dumont

12/14 Dickinson College 2:00 PM
12/28 Oberlin College TBD
12/30 California Lutheran TBD
1/4 Moravian University 2:00 PM
1/8 Albright College 7:30 PM
1/11 Hood College 3:00 PM
1/15 Alvernia University 7:00 PM
1/18 York College 3:00 PM
1/22 Widener University 7:00 PM
1/25 Eastern University* 4:00 PM
1/29 Stevenson University 7:00 PM
2/1 Hood College 4:00 PM
2/5 Alvernia University 7:00 PM
2/8 Albright College 3:00 PM
2/15 York College 4:00PM
2/18 Stevenson University ~ 7:00PM
2/22 Eastern University 3:00PM
Home*
Away*
24-25 STAT LEADERS
No. Player FG% PPG ASST RPG
01 Caleb Lyles 514 139 23 60
00 Christian Jackson .423 11.1 43 43
04 Cole Fisher 350 93 01 31

11 Ethan Johnson 370 83. 07 1.8
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DICKINSON RED DEVILS 2-5

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

No. Player

0 Matt Mahoney

1 Andrew Cerullo

3 B.J. McNeil

4 Juan Ruiz

5 lIsaiah Edmond

9 Joey Dopirak

10 David Petrusev

11 Cole Cosby

21 Charlie Lynch

22 Blessing Agbonlaho
23 Aaron Bailey

24 Ryan Leskauskas
25 Luis Ruiz

30 Benjamin Ellis

32 Tyler Lawrence

33 Matt Smith

42 Brandon Wiercinski
50 Daniel Ablorh

55 Bryce Donovan

Head Coach: Alan Seretti (16th season)

Assistant Coach: Derek Spanellis, Ken Broomer, Justin Glover
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Ht.

6-2
6-0
6-0
6-9
6-3
6-5
6-7
6-3
6-6
6-9
6-1

6-4
6-8
6-5
6-5
6-5
6-4
5-9
6-7

Class

Jr.

Fy.

Jr.

So.

Jr.

Fy.

Sr.

So.
Fy.

Jr.
Sr.

So.
So.
So.
So.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

Fy.

Hometown / Previous School

Baldwin, N.Y./ Long Island Lutheran
Bridgewater, Mass. / Roxbury Latin

Bowie, Md. / Potomac School

12/14 Messiah University 2:00 PM
12/29 Baruch College 6:30 PM
12/30 Moravian or FDU Fordham TBD

1/6 Carnegie Mellon 2:00 PM

Malaga, Spain / The Linsly School (W.Va.) 1,11 swarthmore College 4:00 PM

Lincoln Park, N.J. / Don Bosco Prep
Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Allegheny
Belgrade, Serbia / Montverde Academy
Alexandria, Va. / St. Stephen's & St. Agnes
North Andover, Mass. / Pingree School

Nigeria / Taft School
Tobyhanna, Pa./ Notre Dame
Chatham, N.J. / Chatham

Malaga, Spain / The Linsly School (W.Va.)

Camp Hill, Pa. / Camp Hill
McLean, Va. / Potomac School
Lebanon, Pa. / Cedar Crest

Groton, Mass. / Lawrence Academy
Crownsville, Md. / Indian Creek School

Fairfax, Va./ W.T. Woodson

PROUD SUPPORTERS OF MESSIAH UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS

1/13 Univ. of Mary Washington 7:30 PM

1/15 McDaniel College 8:00 PM
1/18 Haverford College 3:00 PM
1/22 Gettysburg College 8:00 PM
1/25 Franklin and Marshall 3:00 PM
1/29 Johns Hopkins 8:00 PM
2/1 Ursinus College 1:00 PM
2/5 Muhlenberg College 7:30 PM
2/8 Washington College (Md.) 4:00PM
2/12 Gettysburg College 8:00PM
2/15 McDaniel College 3:00PM
2/19 Franklin and Marshall 8:00PM
2/15 Johns Hopkins 6:00PM
Home*

Away*

24-25 STAT LEADERS

No. Player FG% PPG ASST RPG

10 David Petrusev 543 183 1,0 6.0
05 Isaiah Edmond 470 113 40 37
24 Ryan Leskauskas .400 100 16 2.2
11 Cole Cosby 475 108 18 28

LIVE COVERAGE

Follow the action with
live stats and video!

Live Video: GoMessiah.tv
Live Stats: GoMessiah.com/wbbstats

FALCON PHOTOS

View and purchase your favorite pictures
from today’s game at
GoMessiah.com/photos!

Check back throughout the season for
more galleries!

FOLLOW ALONG
Keep up-to-date with Messiah
Athletics by following us on
Instagram, Twitter, Facebook, and
YouTube!

@MessiahSports

This program is a publication of the Messiah University office
of Athletic Communications. Reproduction, distribution or
commercial use of information provided is prohibited
without expressed written consent of Messiah University
Athletics. Any questions or concerns may be directed to
Matthew Fenton at mfenton@messiah.edu.
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