

**VOL. X, ISSUE VIII** 



DEC. 14, 2024 - 2:00 PM - MEN'S BASKETBALL

# **DICKINSON RED DEVILS**

2-5

# **MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS 1-6**

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS

	MESSIAN CHARLEST I TALECONS I C							
No. Player		Ht.	Class	Pos.	Hometown/ Previous School			
0	Christian Jackson	5-9	So.	Guard	Laurel, Md. / Atholton			
1	Caleb Lyles	6-4	Jr.	Guard	Addis Ababa, Ethiopia / Mills E. Godwin			
2	Avery Kopcha	6-1	Fr.	Guard	Hershey, Pa. / Mt. Calvary Christian			
3	Jordan Edwards-Saliu	6-4	So.	Guard	Largo, Md. / Riverdale Baptist			
4	Cole Fisher	6-2	Sr.	Guard	Lancaster, Pa. / Lancaster Mennonite			
5	Quint Fryer	6-4	Fr.	Guard/Forward	Towson, Md. / Towson			
8	Jack Duckett	6-3	So.	Guard	Spokane Valley, Wash. / Central Valley			
10	Michael Bischoping	6-5	Fr.	Guard/Forward	Rochester, N.Y. / Pittsford-Mendon			
11	Ethan Johnson	6-1	Jr.	Guard	Holyoke, Colo. / Holyoke/ Univ. of Colorado			
12	Declan Hersh	5-10	Jr.	Guard	Lancaster, Pa. / Lancaster Mennonite			
13	Jeb Buehler	5-10	Sr.	Guard	Shiremanstown, Pa. / West Shore Christian			
15	Luke Hostetler	6-2	Sr.	Guard	Grove City, Pa. / Grove City			
21	Johnny McBride	6-8	Jr.	Forward	Mont Vernon, N.H. / Souhegan			
23	Ben Wert	6-4	So.	Guard/Forward	Lancaster, Pa. / Lampeter-Strasberg			
24	Cameron Thompson	6-2	Fr.	Guard	DuBois, Pa. / DuBois Area			
25	Peyton Rummler	6-7	So.	Forward	Oakland Township, Mich. / Stoney Creek			
33	Freddy Herbst	6-6	Fr.	Guard/Forward	Dumont, N.J. / Dumont			

#### **UPCOMING SCHEDULE**

12/14 Dickinson College	2:00 PM
12/28 Oberlin College	TBD
12/30 California Lutheran	TBD
1/4 Moravian University	2:00 PM
1/8 Albright College	7:30 PM
1/11 Hood College	3:00 PM
1/15 Alvernia University	7:00 PM
1/18 York College	3:00 PM
1/22 Widener University	7:00 PM
1/25 Eastern University*	4:00 PM
1/29 Stevenson University	7:00 PM
2/1 Hood College	4:00 PM
2/5 Alvernia University	7:00 PM
2/8 Albright College	3:00 PM
2/15 York College	4:00PM
2/18 Stevenson University	7:00PM
2/22 Eastern University	3:00PM
Home*	
Away*	

# **24-25 STAT LEADERS**

No. Player	FG%	PPG	ASST	RPG
01 Caleb Lyles	.514	13.9	2.3	6.0
00 Christian Jackson	.423	11.1	4.3	4.3
04 Cole Fisher	.350	9.3	0.1	3.1
11 Ethan Johnson	.370	8.3.	0.7	1.8

**Head Coach:** Rick VanPelt (22nd Season) **Assistant Coach:** Kade Anzulavich, Brady Vest







# **DICKINSON RED DEVILS 2-5**

# UPCOMING SCHEDULE

No. Player		Pos.	Ht.	Class	Hometown / Previous School
0 Matt Ma	honey	W	6-2	Jr.	Baldwin, N.Y. / Long Island Lutheran
1 Andrew (	Cerullo	G	6-0	Fy.	Bridgewater, Mass. / Roxbury Latin
3 B.J. McNe	eil	G	6-0	Jr.	Bowie, Md. / Potomac School
4 Juan Ruiz	<u>z</u>	F	6-9	So.	Malaga, Spain / The Linsly School (W.Va.)
5 Isaiah Ed	mond	G	6-3	Jr.	Lincoln Park, N.J. / Don Bosco Prep
9 Joey Dop	oirak	W	6-5	Fy.	Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Allegheny
10 David P	etrusev	F	6-7	Sr.	Belgrade, Serbia / Montverde Academy
11 Cole Co	sby	G	6-3	So.	Alexandria, Va. / St. Stephen's & St. Agne
21 Charlie	Lynch	W	6-6	Fy.	North Andover, Mass. / Pingree School
22 Blessing	Agbonlaho	F	6-9	Jr.	Nigeria / Taft School
23 Aaron B	ailey	G	6-1	Sr.	Tobyhanna, Pa. / Notre Dame
24 Ryan Le	skauskas	G	6-4	So.	Chatham, N.J. / Chatham
25 Luis Rui	Z	F	6-8	So.	Malaga, Spain / The Linsly School (W.Va.)
30 Benjam	in Ellis	F	6-5	So.	Camp Hill, Pa. / Camp Hill
32 Tyler La	wrence	F	6-5	So.	McLean, Va. / Potomac School
33 Matt Sm	nith	F	6-5	Sr.	Lebanon, Pa. / Cedar Crest
42 Brandon	n Wiercinski	G	6-4	Sr.	Groton, Mass. / Lawrence Academy
50 Daniel A	Ablorh	G	5-9	Jr.	Crownsville, Md. / Indian Creek School
55 Bryce D	onovan	F	6-7	Fy.	Fairfax, Va. / W.T. Woodson
•				•	

12/14 Messiah University	2:00 PM
12/29 Baruch College	6:30 PM
12/30 Moravian or FDU Fordham	TBD
1/6 Carnegie Mellon	2:00 PM
1/11 Swarthmore College	4:00 PN
1/13 Univ. of Mary Washington	7:30 PM
1/15 McDaniel College	8:00 PM
1/18 Haverford College	3:00 PM
1/22 Gettysburg College	8:00 PM
1/25 Franklin and Marshall	3:00 PM
1/29 Johns Hopkins	8:00 PM
2/1 Ursinus College	1:00 PM
2/5 Muhlenberg College	7:30 PN
2/8 Washington College (Md.)	4:00PM
2/12 Gettysburg College	8:00PM
2/15 McDaniel College	3:00PM
2/19 Franklin and Marshall	8:00PM
2/15 Johns Hopkins	6:00PM
Home* Away*	

Head Coach: Alan Seretti (16th season)

Assistant Coach: Derek Spanellis, Ken Broomer, Justin Glover

#### No. Player FG% PPG ASST RPG 10 David Petrusev .543 18.3 1.0 6.0 05 Isaiah Edmond .470 11.3 4.0 3.7 24 Ryan Leskauskas .400 10.0 1.6 2.2 11 Cole Cosby .475 10.8 1.8 2.8





# LIVE COVERAGE

24-25 STAT LEADERS

Follow the action with live stats and video!

Live Video: GoMessiah.tv Live Stats: GoMessiah.com/wbbstats

# **FALCON PHOTOS**

View and purchase your favorite pictures from today's game at

#### GoMessiah.com/photos!

Check back throughout the season for more galleries!

# **FOLLOW ALONG**

Keep up-to-date with Messiah Athletics by following us on Instagram, Twitter, Facebook, and YouTube!

# @MessiahSports

This program is a publication of the Messiah University office of Athletic Communications. Reproduction, distribution or commercial use of information provided is prohibited without expressed written consent of Messiah University Athletics. Any questions or concerns may be directed to Matthew Fenton at mfenton@messiah.edu.

# PROUD SUPPORTERS OF MESSIAH UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS









